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trzg, An investigation submitted by DSE Vides letter No- DSE/2015/IED/8436 dated November 12,
2015 97 WreTw e wiEmihme wieveers FRde @ Al s o 3 e aw B «fwdr sfie
wif¥we efer<am S findings and contraventions fgsi:

Description of alleged violation of securities laws:

Mr. Rezaul Alam, CEO of Mirror Financial Management Ltd. is the authorized person of the
aforementioned clients and they are enjoying substantial amount of credit facilities. Details of the
findings are as follows:

Client Client Name Date Lethpar

Code Balance Remarks

* Mr. Rezaul Alam, CEO
21.07.15 | -31,100,717.43 |  of Mirror Financial

Management Ltd. is the

09.08.15 | -30,623,295.08 authorized person  of
933 | Mr. Md. Tariq Ullah Pathan this account

e His address is same as
03.09.15 | -41,870,011.20 Mr. Rezaul Alam, CEO
of Mirror Financial
Management Ltd.

e Mr. Rezaul i
14.07.15 | -6,063,364.03 ; ES, iy, LED
Mr. Mohammed  Tofail 0 Mirror  Financial

Ahamed Management Ltd. is the
08.09.15 -6,825,072.97 authorized person of
this account
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e Mr. Rezaul Alam, CEO
of  Mirror  Financial
Management Ltd. is

06 Ms. Taslima Shahnaz husband of Ms. Taslima

16.09.15 | -26,587,323.48 Shahnaz and he is also

authorized person of

this account

13.08.15 | -27,003,192.52
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Mr. Rezaul Alam, CEO of Mirror Financial Management Limited is authorized person of the

aforementioned cleints, moreover, one of the accounts maintained by his wife and they are enjoying

substantial amount of credit facilities from the aforementioned company.

Whereas as per Commission’s Directive No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 Dated: March 23, 2010:

O nsevennsnasis the stock brokers shall not provide margin facilities to any member of the Board of
Directors of its own company, officer and staff employed in the company management, their
parent, spouse, son, daughter, sister, brother, son-in-law, daughter-in-law and other
relatives.........ceeeu.

Mismatch between the actual buy/sell quantity and buy/sell quantity of the dlient’s ledger:

After examining the relevant documents, some mismatch was found between the actual buy/sell
quantity and buy/sell quantity shown in the ledger of Client Code # 933 of Mirror Financial
Management Ltd. as shown below:

. Buy Quantity as per Buy quantity as No. of Mismatched
Dat
ate Slisitet DSE Trade data per the ledger share
28.07.2015 933 69856 51256 18600

Contravention(s): Through the aforesaid activities, Mirror Financial Management Ltd. (TREC Holder No #
223) has violated the following laws:

a. Section 18 of Securities and Exchange ordinance, 1969 (XVII of 1969)

b. Rule 8(1) of the Securities and Exchange Rules, 1987,

c. TR ¢ gase 3fivi (57 e, Be @ ¢ wme afeffy) R, oo ga R
3

d. G s qawe e (5F fbm, 3o @R s waie efeff) R, oo (R
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(4TS B SR T (¥, TR AT Sfrmhg T @Eee Wit e wEre q Hiesibe Wi et

et faww section 22 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 it *ifezarsiy wermry e 4t
A ST,

TRy, FfricT faravam, ek wiga e Sfafie adeon o, ot Sfmmetes Sqamm ik ae
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TRy, Fhme 7 wras R BSEC/SRI/INS/DSE#223/2016/318 dated June 06, 2016 & the investigation
by DSE Vides letter No- DSE/2015/IED/8436 dated November 12, 2015 &3 Wiy fige widwifme
TS FGe « Afiee ww gl 3R e @ g B s Fffta wifiepe afstaw wal findings
and contraventions f=e=t:

1. Some Clients codes have been randomly selected from all clients of Mirror Financial
Management Limited. In this regard, information for one year (May 01, 2015 to May 31, 2016)
from Mirror Financial Management Limited (Clients Ledger), Surveillance Department (Trade
Data) and CDBL (CD49) has been collected. After examining the information huge mismatch
have been found. Such kind of mismatch between Trade Data Ledger and CD49 because of
transfer of shares from one account to another account.

Contravention:

i.  The activity of such kind is a violation of fRf% 3 @3 (FShr wafrr) vz wivt RfF 8 v of
Ffaefifte ¢ e ahmT (B g, B @R 8 wqife afsfH ) RfdmeEr, ooo; by trading
in aforementioned code and transfer to other code and

ii.  Rules 8(cc) of the Securities and Exchange Rules, 1987; by not maintaining accurate and
up to date customer Ledger.

2. After observing and examining the documents of Mirror Financial Management Limited, it has
also been found that Taslima Shahnaz who is wife of Md. Rezaul Alam, CEO and enjoying
substantial amount of credit facilities from Mirror Financial Management Limited.

Name of the Client: Taslima Shahnaz, BIOD: 1203720000559619 & Code: 06

Name of the

Date Day end ledger balance Remark
Client
28 July, 2015 -2,59,16,844.00
Wife of Md. Rezaul Alam,
_ 6 Oct, 2015 -2,69,99,899.42
Taslima Shahnaz CEO of Mirror Financial
28 Dec, 2015 -2,75,01,149.10
Management Limited
17 May, 2016 -2,45,24,399.15

Contravention: Directive No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 Dated: March 23, 2010, by providing
credit facilities to wife of CEO of the company.
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4. Analysis of Consolidated Customers’ Accounts:

wifats Sl o, 05t W

The Stock-Broker has submitted their documents relating to Clients Receivable, Clients Payable and
Consolidated Customer Account. We examined the above statements and found the following
negative balance in the Consolidated Customers’ Account in various date
Summery table:

Total Cash, Bank Total Deficit of fund in
SIL Period Total Payable Balance and Consolidated Customers’
Receivable Account
I | July31,.2015 1,75,48,036.92 48,17,677.09 (1,27,30,359.83)
2 | December 31, 2015 1,08,96,192.74 53,05,874.03 (55,90,318.71)
3 May 31,2016 70,54,295.4 28,23,797.7 (42,30,497.7)
Contravention: The activity of maintaining deficit balance in Consolidated Customers’

Account is a violation of Section 8A (1) of Securities and Exchange Rules,

1987.”

5. Mr. Rezaul Alam, CEO of Mirror Financial Management Ltd. is the authorized person of the
aforementioned clients and they are enjoying substantial amount of credit facilities. Details of the
findings are as follows:

Client
Code

Client Name

Date

Ledger
Balance

Remarks

933

Mr. Md. Tarig Ullah Pathan

21.07.15

-31,100,717.43

09.08.15

-30,623,295.08

03.09.15

-41,870,011.20

Mr. Rezaul Alam, CEO
of  Mirror Financial
Management Ltd. is the
authorized person of
this account

His address is same as
Mr. Rezaul Alam, CEO
of Mirror Financial
Management Ltd.
Management Limited
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Mr.  Mohammed
Ahamed

Tofail

14.07.15

-6,063,364.03

08.09.15

-6,825,072.97

Mr. Rezaul Alam, CEO
of Mirror Financial
Management Ltd. is the
authorized person of
this account

06

Ms. Taslima Shahnaz

13.08.15

-27,003,192.52

16.09.15

-26,587,323.48

Mr. Rezaul Alam, CEO
of Mirror Financial
Management Ltd. is
husband of Ms. Taslima
Shahnaz and he is also
authorized person of
this account
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Whereas as per Commission’s Directive No. SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 Dated: March 23, 2010:

Y the stock brokers shall not provide margin facilities to any member of the Board of
Directors of its own company, officer and staff employed in the company management, their
parent, spouse, son, daughter, sister, brother, son-in-law, daughter-in-law and other
relatives............... =

Mismatch between the actual buy/sell quantity and buy/sell quantity of the client’s ledger:

After examining the relevant documents, some mismatch was found between the actual buy/sell
quantity and buy/sell quantity shown in the ledger of Client Code # 933 of Mirror Financial
Managzment Ltd. as shown below:

g Buy Quantity as per Buy quantity as No. of Mismatched
S st DSE Trade data per the ledger share
28.07.2015 933 69856 51256 18600

Contravention(s): Through the aforesaid activities, Mirror Financial Management Ltd. (TREC Holder No #
223) has violated the following laws:

a. Section 18 of Securities and Exchange ordinance, 1969 (XVIl of 1969)

b. Rule 8(1) of the Securities and Exchange Rules, 1987,

c. FifeCRibe ¢ gawe it (53 fto, Be @ew ¢ wie afeffy) Rt oo aa fify
3

d. FRfbe s guwe 2w (5F fam, e aen ¢ wmifie efefif) R, oo (R
o) @7 s R S

Ry, fima wEEmRe wimeers Fibe ag fafe sy e iR el @ @, s @be sfewmmg
faee TR et g fer sEe o SfEekiby wiEa fee ader fuw section 22 of the
Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 sraml *ifErarsiy werary @R I =g Seamty;
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